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 Mahmoud Abdel-Hafiez
Physics
Areas of Expertise: Materials Science, Solid-State 
Physics, Magnetism & Superconductivity
Goethe University Frankfurt
Germany
Phone: +49 69 798 47258
E-Mail: m.abdel.hafiez@physik.uni-frankfurt.de

 Nadine Abdalla
Political Sociology
Areas of Expertise: Social Movements with a Focus on 
Labor & Youth Movements, Socio-Political Transfor-
mation in Egypt, European Neighborhood Policies
American University in Cairo
Egypt
Phone: +20 2104 1854
E-Mail: nadine.abdalla@aucegypt.edu

 Mohammad Adm
Mathematics
Areas of Expertise: Linear and Multilinear Algebra, 
Matrix Theory, Combinatorial Matrix Theory
Palestine Polytechnic University
Hebron 
Palestine
Phone: +972 568 197 131
E-Mail: moh_95@ppu.edu

 Mohamed Abou El-Enein
Medical & Health Sciences 
Areas of Expertise: Regenerative Medicine, Clinical 
Research, Regulatory Science, Global Health
Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern 
California
United States of America
E-Mail: mabouele@usc.edu

 Tilal Abdelhalim
Plant Breeding & Physiology 
Areas of Expertise: Sorghum Breeding and Physiology, 
Roots Parasitic Plants, Rhizosphere Signalling
Biotechnology and Biosafety Research Center
Sudan 
Phone: +249 115920144
E-Mail: tilalkosti@yahoo.com

 Anaheed Al-Hardan
Sociology 
Areas of Expertise: Sociology of Palestinians, Modern 
Arab History, Transnational Third-Worldist Movements 
and Decolonization, Colonialism and Anti-Colonialism 
in the Arab world
American University of Beirut
Lebanon
Phone: +961 1 350 000 Ext. 3385
E-Mail: aa238@aub.edu.lb

 Abdelhamid Younis Alhassi
Communication Engineering  
Areas of Expertise: Wireless Engineering, Optical Com-
munications
University of Benghazi
Benghazi
Libya
Phone: +218944729497
E-Mail: a.alhassi@uob.edu.ly

 Mohamed Saiel Saeed Alhamdani
Molecular Biology 
Areas of Expertise: Cancer Research, Proteomics, 
Affinity Proteomics, Tumour Microenvironment 
Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum
Heidelberg
Germany
Phone: +49 6221 42 2718
E-Mail: m.alhamdani@dkfz.de

 Shadi Albarqouni
Machine Learning 
Areas of Expertise: Medical Imaging with Deep Learning, 
Computer Vision, Uncertainty Quantification, Low-Data 
Regime, Active Learning, Federated Learning
Technical University of Munich, Helmholtz Center Munich
Germany
Phone: +49 89318743862
E-Mail: shadi.albarqouni@helmholtz-muenchen.de

 Majid Al Busafi
Sport Sciences & Education
Areas of Expertise: Sport Sciences, Physical Education, 
Education, Humanities
Sultan Qaboos University
Muscut
Sultanate of Oman
Phone: +968 99444661
E-Mail: majidb@squ.edu.om



 Amro Ali
Philosophy & Sociology 
Areas of Expertise: Egypt’s Political Sociology, Foreign 
Policy, Alexandria’s Urban Politics, Arab Civil Society 
and Public Spheres, Social Movements, Middle Eastern 
Geopolitics, Berlin’s Exile Spaces, Political Philosophy
American University in Cairo
Egypt
E-Mail: amroali@aucegypt.edu

 Shahd Alshammari
Literature
Areas of Expertise: Illness Narrative, Disability Studies, 
Literary Theory, Arab Women’s Writing
Gulf University for Science and Technology
Kuwait
Phone: +965 25307456
E-Mail: alshammari.s@gust.edu.kw

 Nageh K. Allam
Engineering &	 Materials Science
Areas of Expertise: Energy Materials, Energy Conversion
& Storage, Desalination Materials, Computational 
Materials Science
American University in Cairo
Egypt
Phone: +20 100 9715 794
E-Mail: nageh.allam@aucegypt.edu

 Ahmad Amro
Pharmacy & Molecular Biology
Areas of Expertise: Molecular Microbiology & Epidemi-
ology, Antimicrobials Drug Development & Discovery, 
Pharmaceutical & Health Education, Global Health
Al-Quds University
Abu Dis
Palestine
Phone: +972 02 275 6200
E-Mail: ahmad.amro@staff.alquds.edu

 Mohammed Alkatan
Exercise Physiology 
Areas of Expertise: Sport Science, Exercise and Chron-
ic Diseases, Public Health
The Public Authority for Applied Education and 
Training
Kuwait City
Kuwait
Phone: +965 98700098
E-Mail: m.alkatan@paaet.edu.kw 

 Mohammad Alwahaib
Philosophy
Areas of Expertise: Political Theory, Arab Modern 
Political Thought, Arabic and Islamic Studies, Modern 
Ideologies, Regional Democratic Transformation, Youth 
Oppositional Movements, Religious Extremism
Kuwait University
Kuwait
Phone: +96 5246 322 91
E-Mail: mohammad.alwahaib@ku.edu.kw 

 Dhoha AlSaleh
Business Administration & Marketing
Areas of Expertise: Cross-Cultural Studies, Consumer 
Behaviour and Technology, Social Media, Innovations
Gulf University for Science and Technology
Kuwait
Phone: +965 2530 7327
E-Mail: alsaleh.d@gust.edu.kw

 Anis Ben Amor
Literature
Areas of Expertise: Cultural and Literary Studies, 
Translation
University of Tunis El Manar 
Tunisia    
Phone: +216 260 739 86 
E-Mail: anis.ben-amor@issht.utm.tn

 Laith Al-Shawaf
Psychology
Areas of Expertise: Evolutionary Psychology, 
Personality Psychology, Cognition, and Emotion
University of Colorado at Colorado Springs
United States of America
Phone: +1 719 255 4148
E-Mail: laith.alshawaf@gmail.com

 Nadia Bahra
Archaeology
Areas of Expertise: Archaeological Science, North Afri-
can Prehistory, Translation and Scientific Terminology 
in Arabic
University of Constantine 2
Algeria    
E-Mail: nadia.bahra@univ-constantine2.dz



 Philipp Blechinger
Engineering
Areas of Expertise: Renewable Transition and Energy 
Access, Energy System Modelling and Planning, Island 
Systems
Reiner Lemoine Institute
Berlin
Germany    
Phone:  +49 30 1208 43440
E-Mail: philipp.blechinger@rl-institut.de

 Djamel Djenouri
Computer Sciences & Engineering 
Areas of Expertise: Wireless Networks, Internet
of Things, Distributed Systems, Communication
Protocols, Mobile Computing, Smart Cities &
Environments
University of the West of England (UWE Bristol)
United Kingdom
Phone: +44 11732 81060
E-Mail: djamel.djenouri@uwe.ac.uk

 Sonja Buxbaum-Conradi
Economic Geography & Mechanical 
Engineering
Areas of Expertise: Global Production Networks, 
Knowledge Processes in Distributed Value Creation 
Networks, Open Production and Open Source Hardware 
Communities 
Helmut Schmidt University
Hamburg
Germany    
Phone: +40 65412055
E-Mail: buxbaum-conradi@hsu-hh.de

 Amro Babiker Hassan Eltayeb
Food Science and Technology
Areas of Expertise: Postharvest Pest Control (Ap-
plication of Physical Control Methods), Food Safety, 
Food Waste Management 
King Saud University
Riyadh
Saudi Arabia
Phone: +966500204967
E-Mail: ahassan2ks.c@ksu.edu.sa

 Jan Busse
Political Science & Middle East Studies
Areas of Expertise: Theories of International Relations 
& Global Order, Societal & Political Dynamics in the 
Middle East & North Africa, Israel-Palestine Conflict
Universität der Bundeswehr München
Germany    
Phone: +49 89 6004 3003
E-Mail: jan.busse@unibw.de

 Ali Elgayar
Engineering
Areas of Expertise: Electrical Power Engineering, 
Transmission Lines, Renewable and Sustainable 
Energy, Smart Grid
University of Benghazi
Libya
Phone: +218 91029 2224
E-Mail: ali.elgayar@uob.edu.ly

 Sarah Carol
Sociology
Areas of Expertise: Integration of Ethnoreligious 
Minorities in Western Europe and the Role of Religion, 
Discrimination, Health and Well-Being
WZB Berlin Social Science Centre & University College 
Dublin
Germany  
E-Mail: sarah.carol@wzb.eu

 Luise Fischer
International Economics, Human & 
Historical Geography
Areas of Expertise: Human Geography, Historical 
Geography, International Innovation Policy, Knowledge 
Transfer and the Role of Universities in Societies, 
Sustainable Development and Innovation
Fraunhofer Center for International Management and 
Knowledge Economy
Leipzig
Germany 
Phone: +49 341 231 039 237
E-Mail: luise.fischer@imw.fraunhofer.de

 Rami Chahin
Musicology
Areas of Expertise: Musicology, Electronic Music, 
Composition
Oldenburg University
Germany    
E-Mail: rami.chahin1@uni-oldenburg.de

 Ahmed N. Hegazy
Medicine & Gastroenterology
Areas of Expertise: Translational Research, Inflamma-
tory Bowel Diseases, Immunology, Infection Biology
Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin
Germany 
Phone: +49 30 450 514 343
E-Mail: ahmed.hegazy@charite.de



 Zeina Hobaika
Biochemistry
Areas of Expertise: Rational Drug Design, Macromolecules 
Structure & Interactions, Bioenergy, Agro-industrial 
Byproducts and Waste Valorization
Saint Joseph University of Beirut
Lebanon 
Phone: +961 142 1380
E-Mail: zeina.hobaika@usj.edu.lb

 Sascha Hein
Education & Psychology 
Areas of Expertise: Special Education, Early Childhood 
Education, Teacher Education and Training, Humanitari-
an and Fragile Contexts, Adolescent Development
Freie Universität Berlin
Germany 
Phone: +49 3083867068
E-Mail: sascha.hein@fu-berlin.de

 Enass Khansa
Arabic & Islamic Studies
Areas of Expertise: Islamic Rulership, Islamic-Euro-
pean Intercultural Exchange, Al-Andalus, Medieval 
Culture, Readership, Encyclopedic Literature, Islamic 
Intellectual History, Sovereignty and Legitimacy
American University of Beirut
Lebanon 
E-Mail: ek39@aub.edu.lb

 Ikram Hili
Literature
Areas of Expertise: English Literature, Translation 
(Arabic/English), Cultural Studies, Modern Manuscript 
Studies
University of Sousse, Tunisia
Tunisia 
E-Mail: ikram.hili@flsh.u-sousse.tn

 Lando Kirchmair
Public Law and Legal Philosophy
Areas of Expertise: International, European and 
National Public Law, Legal Philosophy, Protection of 
Cultural Heritage, Law and Interdisciplinarity
Bundeswehr Universität München
Germany 
Phone: +49 8960042812
E-Mail: lando.kirchmair@unibw.de

 Konstantin Klein
History 
Areas of Expertise: Greek and Roman History, History of 
the Levant from Hellenistic to Abbasid Times, Late Antique 
History, Literature, and Archaeology, Epigraphy, Empire of 
Palmyra, Religious History of Pre-Islamic Arabia
University of Bamberg
Germany
Phone: +49 951 863 2349
E-Mail: konstantin.klein@uni-bamberg.de

 Christian Junge
Middle East Studies & Arabic 
Literature
Areas of Expertise: Modern Arabic Literature and 
Culture, Gender and Postcolonial Studies, Emotion 
and Affect Theory, Literary Anthropology, Critical 
Philology, Arabic as Scientific Foreign Language
Philipps-Universität Marburg 
Germany 
Phone: +49 6421 28 248 09 
E-Mail: christian.junge@staff.uni-marburg.de

 Beate Ulrike La Sala
Philosophy
Areas of Expertise: History of Ideas, Epistemology, 
Metaphysics, Classical Arabic Philosophy, Medieval & 
Modern Philosophy
Freie Universität Berlin
Germany
Phone: +49 30 8385 8105
E-Mail: b.lasala@fu-berlin.de

 Ahmed Ismail
Biology
Areas of Expertise: Molecular, Cell Biology, 
and Applied Physiology of Plant Stress Signalling 
Pathways
Damanhour University  
Egypt 
Phone: +20 4533 185 37
E-Mail: ahmed.ismail@damanhour.edu.eg

 Oliver Korn
Computer Sciences
Areas of Expertise: Affective Computing, Assistive 
Technologies, Social Robots, Gaming & Gamification
Offenburg University of Applied Sciences
Germany
Phone: +49 781 205 4690
E-Mail: oliver.korn@acm.org



 Mohammad Magout
Islamic and Arabic Studies & 
Sociology of Religion 
Areas of Expertise: Arabic press in the 19th century, 
Secularity in the Arab world, Sociology of Islam, 
Global Ismailism
University of Leipzig
Germany
E-Mail: m.magout@uni-leipzig.de

 Olfa Messaoud
Human Genetics 
Areas of Expertise: Human Genetics for Rare & 
Ultra-rare Diseases, Next Generation Sequencing for 
Undiagnosed Phenotypes
Institut Pasteur de Tunis, University of Tunis El 
Manar 
Tunisia 
Phone: +216 718 437 55 Ext. 574
E-Mail: olfa.messaoud@pasteur.tn

 Lilia Makhloufi
Architecture & Urbanism 
Areas of Expertise: Architecture, Urban Planning, 
Territory Planning, Housing, Urban Spaces, Cities, 
Sustainability
Ecole Polytechnique d’Architecture et d’Urbanisme  
(EPAU)
Algiers
Algeria 

 Stefan Maneval
Arabic & Islamic Studies
Areas of Expertise: Middle East and Islamic Studies 
with a Regional Focus on the Levant and the Arabian 
Peninsula, Urban Studies, Architecture, Art, Material 
Culture, Theology of Religions, Gender Studies
Martin Luther University Halle-Wittenberg
Germany 
E-Mail: stefan.maneval@orientphil.uni-halle.de

 Dominik L. Michels
Computer Sciences & Mathematics
Areas of Expertise: Computational Mathematics, 
Scientific Computing, Visual Computing
King Abdullah University of Science and Technology 
Thuwal
Saudi Arabia 
Phone: +966 12 808 0256
E-Mail: dominik.michels@kaust.edu.sa

 Lena-Maria Möller 
Law & Middle East Studies
Areas of Expertise: Islamic Law, Muslim Family Law, 
Private International Law, Comparative Law
Max Planck Institute for Comparative and Internation-
al Private Law
Germany 
E-Mail: moeller@mpipriv.de

 Maha Nasr
Pharmacy
Areas of Expertise: Advanced Drug Delivery 
Technologies, Nanotechnology, Cancer Targeted 
Therapies
Ain Shams University
Cairo
Egypt 
Phone: +20 2405 1120
E-Mail: drmahanasr@pharma.asu.edu.eg

 Tareq Osaili
Biology 
Areas of Expertise: Food Safety, Food Microbiology, 
Food Technology
University of Sharjah
United Arab Emirates 
Phone: +971 6505 7565
E-Mail: tosaili@sharjah.ac.ae



 Laila Prager
Anthropology
Areas of Expertise: Arab Health, Heritage in the Gulf 
Region, Gender & Matrifocality, Bedouins, Alawites 
(Nusairy)
University of Hamburg  
Germany 
E-Mail: laila.prager@uni-hamburg.de 

 Marc Ringel
Economics & Political Economy
Areas of Expertise: Transformation of the Energy 
System, Energy Economics & Policy, Climate Change 
Policies
HFWU – Nuertingen-Geislingen University
Germany 
Phone:  +49 7331 22 579
E-Mail: enpol.erm@hfwu.de

 Amr Rizk
Computer Sciences & Engineering
Areas of Expertise: Communication Networking, 
Distributed Systems
University of Duisburg-Essen
Institute for Computer Science and Business Infor-
mation Systems
Networks and Communication Systems Group
Germany 
Phone:  +49 0201 183 7057
E-Mail: amr.rizk@uni-due.de	

 Lilia Romdhane
Bioinformatics Genetics
Areas of Expertise: Bioinformatics, Human Genetics, 
Rare Genetic Diseases, Genomics
University of Carthage & University of Tunis 
El Manar
Tunisia
Phone: +216 97 464 780 
E-Mail: lilia.romdhane@fsb.rnu.tn	

 Lobna Said
Electronics & Electrical 
Communication Engineering 
Areas of Expertise: Fractional order circuits and 
systems, Chaos Theory and Nonlinear Systems, 
Encryption, Bio-Impedance Modelling, Analog and 
Digital Memristive Systems 
Nile University
Cairo
Egypt
E-Mail: lsaid@nu.edu.eg	

 Hanna Pfeifer
Political Science & International 
Relations 
Areas of Expertise: Challenges and Transformation 
of the (Liberal) World Order, Foreign and Security 
Policy, State and Non-State Violence in the MENA 
Region 
Goethe University Frankfurt & Peace Research 
Institute Frankfurt
Germany 
Phone:  +49 6995919434
E-Mail: pfeifer@hsfk.de

 Matthias Pasdzierny
Musicology 
Areas of Expertise: Music History, Philology of Music, 
Media History, Music and Migration, Digitalization of 
Music, Digital Humanities
Berlin-Brandenburg Academy of Sciences and 
Humanities & Berlin University of the Arts
Berlin
Germany
Phone: +49 30 20370 578
E-Mail: pasdzierny@bbaw.de

 Nahed Samour
Law & Islamic Studies
Areas of Expertise: Islamic Law, Constitutional Law, 
International Law, Law and History, Legal Sociology
Humboldt University
Berlin
Germany
E-Mail: samour@post.harvard.edu	



 Eleanor Scerri
Archaeology
Areas of Expertise: Archaeological Science, Human 
Evolution, Climate Change, Modelling, Biogeography
Max Planck Institute for the Science of Human 
History
Jena
Germany 
Phone:  +49 3641 686 971
E-Mail: scerri@shh.mpg.de	

 Suhair Sunoqrot
Pharmacy
Areas of Expertise: Nanomedicine, Polymer Synthe-
sis, Natural Products, Drug Delivery
Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan
Amman
Jordan 
Phone: +96 264 291511 197
E-Mail: suhair.sunoqrot@zuj.edu.jo

 Irene Weipert-Fenner
Political Science
Areas of Expertise: Comparative Politics of the 
MENA, Authoritarian Regimes, Political Transforma-
tion, Democratization, Political Institutions, Social 
Movements, Contentious Politics
Peace Research Institute Frankfurt 
Germany 
Phone: +49 699 591 0471
E-Mail: weipert-fenner@hsfk.de

 Florian Zemmin
Islamic and Middle East Studies 
Areas of Expertise: Reformism in Muslim Societies, 
Modernity and Secularity, Sociology in Arab Coun-
tries, Conceptual History
University of Leipzig
Germany 
Phone: +49 3419737728
E-Mail: florian.zemmin@uni-leipzig.de



AGYA Office in Berlin
at the Berlin-Brandenburg Academy 
of Sciences and Humanities (BBAW)
Jägerstr. 22-23
10117 Berlin/Germany
+49 30 20 370 281
agya@bbaw.de

AGYA Regional Office in Cairo
at the Academy of Scientific Research and 
Technology (ASRT)
101 Qasr Al-Aini St
11516 Cairo/Egypt
+201 225643 263 
agya@asrt.sci.eg

Twitter:  @AGYA_events 
Facebook:  www.facebook.com/agya.info
www.agya.info
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